
4

FOIA/PA NO:

B
2014-0029

OFFICIAL RECORDS TO BE RELEASED IN THEIR
ENTIRETY

1. Modification No. 002 to Contract No. NRC-10-09-396, 2 pages.



AMENDMENT OF SOUCITATIONIMODIFICATION OF CONTRACT EPA NO. 1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES
I I. 1 2

2. AMENDMENTRAODIFICATION NO. 3. r FMnVF DATE 4. RESMTIONIURCHASE RED NO. .PROJECT N•. 4 =imbl.)

M002 See Block 15c ADM-11-392
1 7/26/11

.ISSUED BY CODE [3100 7.ADMINISTEREDeY (If a'wrthn',eR ) CODE 13100

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Consission U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Division of Contracts Division of Contracts
Attn: Daniel App Attn: Daniel App
Mail Stop TWB-01-BIOM Mail Stop: TWB-02-BlOM
Washington, DC 20555 Washington, DC 20555

a. NAME AND ADDRESS01 CONTRACTOR (Mo. xtrae onty, Slateand 2P Code) A. A.AMENDMENT.OF = 5OCrATION NO.

CORPORATE EXECUTIVE BOARD COMPANY, THE 911DATED ISM TEM 11)

1919 N LYNN St lIA. IODDIFCATION OF CONTRACT/IRDER.NO.
NRC-10-09-396

ARLINGTON VA 22209170.5
JOB. nTED (SEE ITEM IS).

cOOs 184779924 FACUTY CODE X 09-30-2009
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIESTO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

F[ The above numbered sollcitaton.Is amended as saetforth In Item 14. The hour and data sperified for receipt of Offers tisaextended, Mis not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt.of this amendment priorto the hour and date Specified In the solicitation or as amended, by one ofthoefoflowing methods:

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning __,. copies of the arnendment; .(b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the
offer submitted;:or (c) By separate letter or telegram which Includes a -reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR.AC-
KNOWLEDGM.ENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIORTO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY
RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made
by telegram.or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and Is received prior to the opening hour
and data soeciffed.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (Ifi 0r]s Obligatei: $51,000.00
See CONTINUATION Page B&R:2011-40-51-G-113 JOB:D2360 BOC-2620 APPN:31X0200

PSC:R707 FAIMIS:113751 NACIS.:541611

13. THIS ITEM APPUES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTSIORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM %4,

(X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Spedfyaufthoy) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITrEA 14AFE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 'TA.

B. THE ABOVr NUMBERED CONTRACTORDER 5 MODIFD TO" RFECTTHEADMLNISTRATIVE OIANGES (s•ch• •u-5ne pSW~f ow. apptl dal, e.rt)
SET FORTH IN ITEM 14A PURSUANT-TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C..THIS SUPPLEMENTALAGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO ALrHORRITYOF:

D. OTHER (Spedytype dftefimn and autrlory) Mutual Agreement of the Parties

x Clause Addition and Bilateral Exercise of Option Year Two

9. IMPORTANT: Contractor isnot, [X]isrequiredto signthis document end return 1 copies to the Issuing office.

,A. DESCRIPTION OFAMENDMENTIMODIFnCATION IO•3and by UC F eI•on headngl, trn eatldiaonrassbjet mater te fesiIba.)

The purpose of this modification is to:
1. Add clause 52.217-9 Option to Extend the Term of the Contract

2. Exercise 'Option Year Two
3. Increase the obligated amount and contract ceiling by $51,000 from $97,500.00 to $148,500.00.

Please see Page 2 for turther d.tal s..

All other terms and conditions under this contract remain unchanged..

Arnount Obligated! $248,500.00 (changed)
Ceiling Amount: $148,500.00 (Changed)
Period of Performance: 9/30/09- 9/29/12 (changed)

9Xcept a prmVided heM., all tnnt end w(Afn oflths dcbamenr radlfaterd in Item SA w IDA, as beerfom chani, ronslr , lanseI end .n RM form and afta

151, N'AMAEAND TrITEOFSIGNER rrype -WMrrd

I
ISA. NAMEAND TITLE OFCONTRACTING OFFICER (Type PV)

Jennifer A. Derino
Contracting Officer

isc. eGNso

NSN 7540-Ol-lS243WO7
PREVIOUS EDITION NOTtUSABLE

STANDARD FORAI 30 (REV t0q
Pmeonwbd by4GsA -FARj4scFR) 13242



The purpose of this contract modification is to (1) add clause 52.217-9 Option to Extend the Term of the Contract to
section C; (2) exercise option year two in accordance with FAR Clause 52.21.7-9 OPTION TO EXTEND THE TERM
OF THE CONTRACT, thereby extending the period of.performance through September 29, 2012; and (3) increase the
obligated amount and the contract ceiling by $51,000 from $97,500.00 to $148,500.00. Accordingly, the contract is
hereby modified as follows:

1) Section C.5 is added to the contract as follows:

"C.5 OPTION TO EXTEND THE TERM: OF THE CONTRACT (52.217-9) (MAR 2000)
(a) The Government may: extend the term of this contract by written notice to the Contractorwithin 1.5 calendar
days; provided that the Government gives the Contractor a preliminary written .notice of its intent to extend at
least 15 calendar days before the contract expires. The preliminary notice does not commit the Government to
an extension.

(b) If the Government exercises this option, the extended contract shall be considered to include this option
clause.

(c) The total duration of this contract, including the exercise of any options under this clause, shall not exceed
five (5) years."

2) Section B..4 of the contract is deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

"B.4 CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION-FIRM FIXED PRICE (JUN 1988)
The firm fixed price of this contract is $148,500.00."

3) Section B.5 of the contract is deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

"B.5 DURATION OF CONTRACT PERIOD (MAR 1987) ALTERNATE 2 (MAR 1987)
This contract shall commence on September 30, 2009.and will expire on September 29, 2012.
The term f the contract may be extended at .the option of the Government for an addition-two 1-year options."

All other terms and conditions of this contract remain unchanged.

This modification obligates FY1 i funds in the amount of $51,000.

2


